PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name Execution Date				
Craig HATFULL				03/28/2013
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	WARTSILA FINLAND OY			
Street Address:	Tarhaajantie 2			
City:	Vaasa			
State/Country:	FINLAND			
Postal Code:	FI-65380			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number	
Application Number: 13877		138770	009	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number:5184525579Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:5184525600Email:ccw@hrfmlaw.comCorrespondent Name:HESLIN ROTHENBERG FARLEY & MESITI PCAddress Line 1:5 COLUMBIA CIRCLEAddress Line 2:Attn: Victor A. Cardona, Esq.Address Line 4:ALBANY, NEW YORK 12203				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			3384.006 (P8133US0)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Victor A. Cardona	
Signature:			/Victor A. Cardona/	
Date:			04/09/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=3384006_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=3384006_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, J. Craig Hatfull, a citizen of New Zealand, with a mailing address of 3 The Circle, Taupo, 3330, New Zealand; have invented certain new and useful improvements in

AN ARRANGEMENT, A SEALING ASSEMBLY, A CASING FLANGE AND A SPACER FOR SEALING THE PROPELLER SHAFT OF A MARINE VESSEL

for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and I hereby authorize and request my attorneys, Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C., 5 Columbia Circle, Albany, New York 12203, to insert here in parenthesis (Application number <u>13/877,009</u> filed <u>March 29</u>, 2013) the filing date and application number of said application when known, which is a 371 National Phase of PCT International Application No. PCT/FI2010/050747 filed on September 29, 2010, and published in English as WO 2012/042094 A1 on April 5, 2012; and

WHEREAS, Wärtsilä Finland Oy, a Finnish company, having offices at Tarhaajantie 2, FI-65380 Vaasa, Finland, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I the said inventor have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said **Wärtsilä Finland Oy**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said **Wärtsilä Finland Oy**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said Wärtsilä Finland Oy, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and generally do everything possible to aid the said Wärtsilä Finland Oy, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 28 day of Man Cy . 20 13

CRAIG HATFUIL

Dated: <u>29-3-13</u>, 20____

Witness

PAMUllough Dated: 29.3.13.20 Witness

Page 2 of 2